

Order no. 16 dtd 10.07.2024

Both the Parties have filed haziras through their respective Ld. Lawyers. Ld. Lawyers for both the parties are present.

Heard both sides. It appears from the record that the OP/Owner had filed Written Statement on 04.03.2024 and the OP/Insurance Co. had filed Written Statement on 06.01.2024.

To 03.09.2024 for framing of issues.

D/C by me

MACT, kalna

MACT, kalna