

MAC case no.05/ 2021

Order 27 dated 04.06.2026

Record is put up today on the basis of a put up petition filed by the petitioner.

A petition is filed by both the petitioner praying for sending the case record before the Lok Adalat for settlement on the ground that the matter has been settled amicably between the parties as the OP Insurance Company made a proposal for settling the case in the Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on **13/06/2026**. let the petition be kept with the record.

Heard. Considered. In view of such circumstances and considering the fact that there is chance of settlement between the parties, I am inclined to send the case before the Lok Adalat for amicable settlement.

Hence, the compromise petition is accordingly allowed.

Let the case record be sent to the Lok Adalat to be held on **13.06.2026** at once.

Dict. & corr

Judge, MACT,Kalna

Judge, MACT, Kalna..